## 502729158 03/19/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2775764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	03/10/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUN ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	treet Address: 1-18, OKAYAMAHIGASHI 1-CHOME,	
City:	City: SHIJONAWATE-SHI, OSAKA	
State/Country:	ite/Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	575-8585	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7125764
Patent Number:	7092243
Patent Number:	7106575
Patent Number:	7479166

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)887-0357

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-659-2930

**Email:** rpelayo@kqhpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KRATZ, QUINTOS & HANSON, LLP

Address Line 1: 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 1420 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MEL R. QUINTOS

SIGNATURE: /MRQ/

DATE SIGNED: 03/19/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment (Transfer of Rights) with Exhibit A#page1.tif source=Assignment (Transfer of Rights) with Exhibit A#page2.tif

PATENT 502729158 REEL: 032476 FRAME: 0602

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 5-5, Keihanhondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka 570-8677, JAPAN, and SUN ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 1-18, Okayamahigashi 1-chome, Shijonawate-shi, Osaka 575-8585, JAPAN, own the entire right, title and interest in the invention described and claimed in United States Patents (referred to as Exhibit A) or from any reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

WHEREAS, SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD., (ASSIGNOR), in this Assignment, wishes to assign and transfer its entire right, title and interest in said invention and said United States Patents (referred to as Exhibit A) to SUN ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 1-18, Okayamahigashi 1-chome, Shijonawate-shi, Osaka 575-8585, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR=s entire right, title and interest in said invention and said United States Patents (referred to as Exhibit A);

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in said invention and said United States Patents (referred to as Exhibit A) or from any reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal				
	thisday				
of _	March , 2014				
	Assignor: SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.				
	Signature: Yasuhim Bujitani				
	Name: Yasuhiro Fujitani				
	Title: Officer, Director, Intellectual Property H.Q.				

PATENT REEL: 032476 FRAME: 0603

# **EXHIBIT A**

Registration / Patent Number	Issue Date	U.S. Application Serial Number	Filing Date
7,125,764	10/24/2006	10/487,072	09/13/2004
7,092,243	08/15/2006	10/934,406	09/07/2004
7,106,575	09/12/2006	11/205,115	08/17/2005
7,479,166	01/20/2009	11/723,211	03/19/2007

PATENT REEL: 032476 FRAME: 0604

RECORDED: 03/19/2014